
���������������	
��������
��������

���������	
����


��	����	�
����������

�	
�����
���	��
���


�����������
���
����	�������

������������	�����
�


����������
������������
������������

� ������������ �!" �� #��� � ����$������� ��$ %�� ! �&�� ���' �&���&$$����� �&�(��) �' �����#������*
� +&����,�-���"��� �-&�#�� &��$���)��!&���!��,&����&!���'������&��!���*
� 
#��.� -��)-����&/���/� �	0!1-��(���.��'���
 ��) !"�/ �������'����2!")����3 �'�����12�-���&'���' ��1����*
� �&����&������)� (��#����!&#$�4#���� ���)5�'��))�����������'�������$��)�$�&!"��&��' ��!��#����6*
� ���!�)&�'��'�'�)7�$�������������)��!����! &��)7�$8�(�)�����!&���!�&�!&�����' )�� /�'&��#9)�$�8: #&�&

' �;<�)��' ��!��#������*
�����������������������	��� !	"��	�
#$	����# ��%�& ''#(������������(��	$$)#(�& �$(�#���*(!('� ����� !+

�)(�	�,��-�
�.���/���.�����0	!	1�.��/-����������2 1�,��-�
�.�����/��-

3�&����0��4
=> $�(�)� ? �!��' �(

!&���� $�(�)@

3�&����5��46
=> $�( ��� ?!&$��� A

��� !&#$��)�@

57��&&64�60574�
=> 
� ����? �1�B

��!1/�2����@

3�&����0��4
=> �$�(�)�?$�(�)�'����

!&���������  �!��)�)@

3�&����3�84
=> � $9( ��)

? �!�� '�)� ��)
$&���'�)@

	�'���&�'���

��
�?�&�&(��@

�����������

& �9 !	�
 !#:(��	��#
"	'9	��#�;(:	!!#<

C���=DEB=F
C���=DEB=F�C
C���=DEB=F�	



� ���������������	
��������
��������

3�&6���=�4��6�74��655��=�
��3�&*��

����&�' ��������$�GG&�' �� !�#/ &�&!!&����-&�� ������� ���A
' �&������&� GG��&� ���%�:#�$(:#$	�!&�� )$&�'����7�!"��'���
�))����� !����&�!&�)�����'&�������&�������� ���$&)������5 �A
����&�'���#�������� !�#/ B
���� 
(! �? '��� - !����'���H��� �' !��' ���� ) &��@�'���
�))����)���G &�����!&�)�����'&��5��:#$	�:	!!	�� 
(!	�$&A
)�&����5 � G &�'���#�������� !�#/ B
�������)!&$&�&!!&����!&�&)!���*
�  ��;(:	!!(��'� ���%�:#�; ��#$(! �'�����#�!!" ���!� � �

� !�#/ &�I�'�)� ���&�?� $&���� ���(� ��$$&) � �!�#$ �)����
� �')	�� �; ��#$(! @

A  ��(��$$&�-��G &�����' �!� �-��$����� ��$�GG&�?-�!��'&
� -�� #���&����5��:#$	��#'9� �(�$&)�&����5 �����&�'���#�A
������� !�#/ @B

+&����!&���!��"��'� �(�&-���) '����� )1)7�$ !�&(��#)����
�&!���'�&���"��#�!" ����&�)"&.��"������)�)�/<�!���&�� )1
'�� �(�&$���� &�B�"�)�� �' !�� &�)�����)�$$� �'�&��)��-A
)� !1 �(���/��)�/��� �(���� '��� - !�� &��!&'�B

+0�� � ��� 1&���1��� ���"�����).� )�� /� � '��� �&!"
/�)��"��'���	 ) 1���G� (���� �'��)!"� -�G� !"�����-�'��
��)�0)���(� ��7� .��!"�� �&���� .2"���'� '�)� ���� �/)
��-�"���J������� '��)������� 1K�����B� � �)�� � �.� )�
- �'���
 ����-�
��/)�1 �/��� 1�����7�' ��0/���� ���� (���

�&����))���������(�)� &��!&���!���'�)�� )J��)��4) '���)7
'�)� $ !�&(��##�)� )&��� �$$� J�4)� )��� ��� #�!" ��� $&��
) (������ ��)�G&��)�)�)!�$� /��)�'��� )J������$"�)��'�
-&�!� &���#���B
��)�  �-&�#�� &�)� )&��� -&��� �)� )��� '�)� 4� J�����)

���&!&������)�J� �$&������!"�!�������!&'��'L '��� - !�� &�B
�;�(�� ��<���� !�)� '�� $����� '�)� 4� J�����)� &�� ) � ����)
'�� �������  �� ) /��)7� ��)� !&##��'��� !"�G� ��� -�/� !���
' ��!��#���������)��$$� J����)������#�!" ������)� �������
)!"4#��?��/B��@B

�&�����- ��'������!&���!���(�)� 8��'���&)�� �)(&)���) '�&)7
�)�9��!&�&!�'&)�������#9J� ���$ �&(��#�)�$���������� ��&
'����)�G&��)�)�!�$� /��)�'��� �)(&����-�)��&$���� ��B
�)��)�  �' !�! &��)� )�� �/�)��!��� ��� �� J����)
���&�'"�) ��)� J��� � ����� ��� $�&$ &� !8' (&� '�

 '��� - !�! 8�B
�;�(�� ��	<�������!�)&�J�����)��� J����)�)��$��' �����&
)�� �&�� �����  �� ) /��)� )�� ���(�� $�' ���)� �� ��� !�)�
!&�)���!�&��� ,� �&������)� �� !&�&!��� )�(M�� ��� �)J��#�
 �' !�'&�?��/B��@B

�;�(�� ��<�)"&��'��"����/��)�/���&)��&��/�!&#�� ���( /��7
$���)�� &�'��� ��$��!�#���)� -�&#� �"�� #���-�!������ ��'
����!"��"�#��)�)"&.�� ���"��' �(��#�?��/B��@B


'��� - 1�� &�)!&'�����-0(��B
>#$)�#'<��� � �����)�� &'��� ����)��� !"1� �� '��� �� 1�����
/�)�������
 ��' �)��/ ����/� �'������)������- �#����'�/� (��
) ��(�#2))�'�#�&/�����-(�-0"�����
!"�#�����?��/B��@B

>��4�4�?

�3�074�?

�00640��4?

@�0643�84?

�00645��46?
� � - � � ' � ���� !&������� (�)� &��� '� � � )!" � ��) '� � )&�&
� !&��&!�� �)�����#�!!" ���$ ��&(��## �$��� ��� � ��&�' �J���A
���G&���)�)!��� / � �' �� )!" &� ��-�)��&$���� ��B
N��)��� �' !�G &� �)&�&�-&�� ���)���� !"��������&�'�) ��

!"����!��&����$�&$� &�!&' !��' � '��� - !�G &��B
�;�(�� ��	<�����!�)&� ��!� ������ !"�������� ))��&�)#��� ��
&� ' �����))��&�  ���(( / � � ) � $��(�� ' � &�' ������ ����� !�)�
!&)������ !����� !&��&!�����)�!&�'&��&�)!"�#��� $&����&
?���B��@B

��>��0����=6������6����0�

3"���&�'�� �(�)$���� $���)7� $���)�� ��.�,)�  �' !���� �"�
���������� ����9;A	���&��"�����"&� )�'�'�����B��"����#/��
 )� �&� /�� -&��'�  �� �"�� ��������� ��/���  �� �"�� 
$���� ����)
#�����B
�"��� A!	�? '��� - �'�/,�����#/�����'������ ) &�� �'�:@
#�)��/��)���!��'��#&�(��"��&��)� ���"��� A!	"�"9;; �+
����"��/�( �� �(�&-��"��)$����$���)�#�����B

��&�'����&�!"&&)���"���$$�&$� ������/��7�,&��#�)��1�&.
�"��-&��&. �(*
� & $)#�	�#&'��� �:�)�� �����#/���
#�:#$ �	:�(���)	

)�� �����#/���$������
� 29�$�#(� !�9�#���(�B)#$)��)	�� ���A	!(�'"�
�!	 "	

�	�	���(��)	�'��� ��'�� �.�#���)	�"� �	�� ��"�; �9 !��



����������������	
��������
��������

��� !&�)����G &��� '���5 �' !�� - (����&� �� '���5 �' !�� '����
���&��� J� � ' � )�(� �&� � $&����&7� $��#����� ���� ��$ '�
 �' � '��G &���'� �$� �! $�� �(��$$ �!"��!&)� �� )!&�&� ��
#�!!" �����'���������� ������&���$����5&�' ��G &���'�����$��� 
' �� !�#/ &B

�4=�36��2��7��0�

�"�� - (���� ��'� �"�� -&��&. �(� )�##��,� ���&.� J� !1
 '��� - !�� &��&-�#�!" ���#� ���� �)���'������������/��)
-&��&�'�� �(�)$����$���)B

���7�0��06=��7&&��C

0����

0����

0����

0���������

0����

0����

0���.���0����

0���-���0�����

0���/ 0����

400

VEICHLES LIFT

M
O

D
E

LCAPACITY KG.

V
E

IC
H

LE
S

 L
IF

T

MODEL

RAEY SERIAL N°

R
A

E
Y

S
E

R
IA

L 
N

°



4 0484-R008-1   Rev. n. 1  (04-2012)

INDICE DELLE TAVOLE - INDEX OF SPARE PARTS TABLES
GRUPPO COLONNA  
COLUMN GROUP 

VALIDA PER I MODELLI 
APPLY TO MODELS 

N° modifica tecnica 
Technical change 

no. 

KPH 370.32  
 

KPH 370.32 
K  

KPH 370.32 
R  
 

  N° tavola / 
Indice modifica 

Table no./ 
Change index 

Data ultimo 
aggiornamento 
Latest revision 

made on  Matricola da cui è valida la tavola: 
Starting from serial no.: 

1/0 03/2011 / 001 001 001  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  

 
GRUPPO FUNE DI RIALLINEO E PORTALE 
RE-ALIGNEMENT CABLE UNIT  
 

VALIDA PER I MODELLI 
APPLY TO MODELS 

N° modifica tecnica 
Technical change 

no. 

KPH 370.32  
 

KPH 370.32 
K  

KPH 370.32 
R  
 

  N° tavola / 
Indice modifica 

Table no./ 
Change index 

Data ultimo 
aggiornamento 
Latest revision 

made on  Matricola da cui è valida la tavola: 
Starting from serial no.: 

2/0 03/2011 / 001 001 001  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  

 
GRUPPO BRACCI DI SOLLEVAMENTO 
LIFTING ARM UNIT 

VALIDA PER I MODELLI 
APPLY TO MODELS 

N° modifica tecnica 
Technical change 

no. 

KPH 370.32  
 

KPH 370.32 
K  

KPH 370.32 
R  
 

  N° tavola / 
Indice modifica 

Table no./ 
Change index 

Data ultimo 
aggiornamento 
Latest revision 

made on  Matricola da cui è valida la tavola: 
Starting from serial no.: 

3/0 06/2011 / / / 001  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  

 
GRUPPO BRACCI DI SOLLEVAMENTO 
LIFTING ARM UNIT  

VALIDA PER I MODELLI 
APPLY TO MODELS 

N° modifica tecnica 
Technical change 

no. 

KPH 370.32  
 

KPH 370.32 
K  

KPH 370.32 
R  
 

  N° tavola / 
Indice modifica 

Table no./ 
Change index 

Data ultimo 
aggiornamento 
Latest revision 

made on  Matricola da cui è valida la tavola: 
Starting from serial no.: 

4/0 06/2011 / 001 001 /  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  

 
 
CENTRALINA IDRAULICA "3 Phase" 
HYDRAULIC POWER PACK "3 Phase" 

VALIDA PER I MODELLI 
APPLY TO MODELS 

N° modifica tecnica 
Technical change 

no. 

KPH 370.32  
 

KPH 370.32 
K  

KPH 370.32 
R  
 

  N° tavola / 
Indice modifica 

Table no./ 
Change index 

Data ultimo 
aggiornamento 
Latest revision 

made on  Matricola da cui è valida la tavola: 
Starting from serial no.: 

5/0 03/2011 / 001 001 001  
5/1 04/2012 / 001 001 001  

. . . . . .  

. . . . . .  
 
 



50484-R008-1   Rev. n. 1  (04-2012)

INDICE DELLE TAVOLE - INDEX OF SPARE PARTS TABLES
IMPIANTO IDRAULICO 
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 

VALIDA PER I MODELLI 
APPLY TO MODELS 

N° modifica tecnica 
Technical change 

no. 

KPH 370.32  
 

KPH 370.32 
K  

KPH 370.32 
R  
 

  N° tavola / 
Indice modifica 

Table no./ 
Change index 

Data ultimo 
aggiornamento 
Latest revision 

made on  Matricola da cui è valida la tavola: 
Starting from serial no.: 

6/0  03/2011 / 001 001 001  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  

 
ADESIVI E DISPOSITIVI SEGNAL. DI PERICOLO 
TABLE FOR LABELS AND DANGER WARNING DEVICES 

VALIDA PER I MODELLI 
APPLY TO MODELS 

N° modifica tecnica 
Technical change 

no. 

KPH 370.32  
 

KPH 370.32 
K  

KPH 370.32 
R  
 

  N° tavola / 
Indice modifica 

Table no./ 
Change index 

Data ultimo 
aggiornamento 
Latest revision 

made on  Matricola da cui è valida la tavola: 
Starting from serial no.: 

7/0 03/2011 / 001 001 001  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  
. . . . . .  

 
CENTRALINA IDRAULICA "1 Phase" 
HYDRAULIC POWER PACK "1 Phase" 

VALIDA PER I MODELLI 
APPLY TO MODELS 

N° modifica tecnica 
Technical change 

no. 

KPH 370.32  
 

KPH 370.32 
K  

KPH 370.32 
R  
 

  N° tavola / 
Indice modifica 

Table no./ 
Change index 

Data ultimo 
aggiornamento 
Latest revision 

made on  Matricola da cui è valida la tavola: 
Starting from serial no.: 

8/0 03/2011 / 001 001 001  
8/1 04/2012 7087 001 001 001  

. . . . . .  

. . . . . .  
 
CASSETTA ELETTRICA "3 Phase" 
ELECTRIC BOX "3 Phase" 

VALIDA PER I MODELLI 
APPLY TO MODELS 

N° modifica tecnica 
Technical change 

no. 

KPH 370.32  
 

KPH 370.32 
K  

KPH 370.32 
R  
 

  N° tavola / 
Indice modifica 

Table no./ 
Change index 

Data ultimo 
aggiornamento 
Latest revision 

made on  Matricola da cui è valida la tavola: 
Starting from serial no.: 

9/0 03/2011 / 001 001 001  
9/1 03/2012 7071 001 001 001  
9/2 04/2012 7087 001 001 001  

. . . . . .  
 
 
 
CASSETTA ELETTRICA "1 Phase" 
ELECTRIC BOX "1 Phase" 

VALIDA PER I MODELLI 
APPLY TO MODELS 

N° modifica tecnica 
Technical change 

no. 

KPH 370.32  
 

KPH 370.32 
K  

KPH 370.32 
R  
 

  N° tavola / 
Indice modifica 

Table no./ 
Change index 

Data ultimo 
aggiornamento 
Latest revision 

made on  Matricola da cui è valida la tavola: 
Starting from serial no.: 

10/0 03/2011 / 001 001 001  
10/1 03/2012 7071 001 001 001  
10/2 04/2012 7087 001 001 001  

. . . . . .  
 



�����������

��������	�����
������
�������������
��� ��
�����
���������

������������������
��������������7����3���44�

3��7&4����7�
���

�

�

�

�-

�.�

/

�.

��

��

��

��

��

�.

�.

��

��

��

��

�

-

��

�

/

.

�

�

��

0 
���

�.�



�����������

�O��������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���
�����

����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

048410011 INS. COL. COMANDO  CONTROL POST ASSEMBLY ��

048410021 INS. COL. OPPOSTA  OPPOSITE  POST ASSEMBLY 

�� 048411110 PIASTRA CHIUSURA COLONNA PLATE 
�� 048461130 SEMI ANELLO SOSTEGNO CILINDR HALF RING 
�� 243012 SEEGER EST.24 7435 SEEGER RING 
�� 048412020 PERNO PULEGGE PORTALE PIN 
�� 048412100 PULEGGIA PULLEY 
�� 048412050 DISTANZIALE PULEGGE SPACER 

048420010 FUNE RIALLINEO TIPO A ROPE 

Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all models indicated in 

the cover  
�

048420021 FUNE RIALLINEO TIPO B ROPE VAR 3975 
048420030 FUNE RIALLINEO TIPO C ROPE VAR 3725 

��

048420040 FUNE RIALLINEO TIPO D ROPE VAR 5000 
�� 950001750 MOLLA TENSIONAMENTO FUNE SPRING 
��� 048421020 DISTANZIALE TENSIONAMENTO FU SPACER 
��� 048419010 PATTINO ANTERIORE FRONT SLIDING BLOCK 
��� 047019360 PATTINO PORTAFELTRO SLIDING BLOCK 
��� 047019370 FELTRO POSTERIORE REAR SLIDING BLOCK 
��� 048414011 INS. CARRELLO 4 T CARRIAGE UNIT 
��� 047019080 PATTINO DI CONTRASTO COUNTER SLIDING BLOCK 
��

1
� 048419030 SPESSORE PATTINO  SPACER SLIDING BLOCK 

��� 048412041 PERNO PULEGGIA INFERIORE PIN 
��� 299123 GHIERA AUT. NORMALE GUK 20X1 RING NUT  

048410031 INS. PROLUNGA 4175-4075 EXTENSION UNIT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all models indicated in 

the cover 

048410051 INS. PROLUNGA 3975-3875 EXTENSION UNIT VAR 3975 
048410041 INS. PROLUNGA 3725- 3625 EXTENSION UNIT VAR 3625 

���

048410061 INS. PROLUNGA 5000-4900 EXTENSION UNIT VAR 5000 

��7����3���44�
3��7&4����7�



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"��7����2746�=��������46��6����0��6

�6�����46&640�3�*�6�74�0

���

��

��

�����

��

-
�

��

/
�

.

�
�

�/

�.

��

���-

��

.

�

��

��

��

��

��

��

�

�-

� *

� *

�.



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���
�����

����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 048413130 CARTER MARTELLETTO CARTER 
�� 048413120 CARTER MARTELLETTO COL COM CARTER 
�� 243010 SEEGER EST.20 7435 SEEGER 
�� 048413101 MARTELLETTO BREAKER ARM 
�� 401055 OR 4081 DI. 20,22 x 3,53 O-RING 
�� 236017 ROND. PIANA 21 6592 ZN WASHER 
�� 048413110 PERNO MARTELLETTO PIN 
�� 950001300 MOLLA FILO POTENZIOMETRO SPRING 
��� 413178 MOLLA D.E.20 D.I.8,5 SPRING 
��� 048413090 APPOGGIO RULLINO RINVIO SUPPORT 
��� 234206 SPINA CILINDRICA 12X25 1707 PIN 
��� 047019231 CARRUCOLA PULLEY 
��� 048413051 INS. LEVA SGANCIO LEVER UNIT 
��� 237502 RONDELLA DI  SPESSOR. D.20X28X WASHER 
��� 048413170 PARACOLPO  
��� 048412060 PORTALE LUNGO LONG FRONT COVER 
��� 048412080 CAMMA APPOGGIO PORTALE CAM 
��� 048420100 CAVO SGANCIO MARTELLETTO STD STANDARD CABLE  
��� 048420060 CAVO SGANCIO MARTELLETTO VAR 5 VAR 5 CABLE  
��� 999097 MORSETTO PER CAVO 01801.00.1 CLAMP 

Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all models indicated in 

the cover 
�

��7����2746�=��������46��6����0��6
�6�����46&640�3�*�6�74�0



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���

��7����*��33��=������6��&640�
��20�4����&�74�0

� �

* *

Q%

QQ

Q&

QR

QS

'(

S

T

U

%

'Q

QT

''

'%

'S

'%

'S

')
Q(

'&
QU

Q

'

)R

�

*

'U

'%
'S

'%

'S

'T

Q(

&

QU

Q'

Q)

R S

T

U

%

'Q

QT



�����������

����������	
��
�
��	����������������������������������������
���������

��	���	�
��	��
������������������	�
��	 ��
�����
������	� 

!	��"�����������"�
#$�	%���	��&

���

��7����*��33��=������6��&640�
��20�4����&�74�0

�����

�����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 049216101            INS. CORPO BRACCIO                ARM UNIT 
�� 047216140 INS. PRIMA PROLUNGA 1ST EXTENSION UNIT 
�� 047216470 INS. IIA PROLUNGA 2ND EXTENSION UNIT 
�� 046505650 BOCCOLA FILETTATA THREADED BUSH 
�� 046505682 PIATTELLO H.71 x TAMPONE D.1 PLATE 
�� 046405772 TAMPONE D.125 PAD 
�� 243012 SEEGER EST.24 7435 SEEGER RING  
�� 048417110 PERNO LUNGO BRACCI PIN 
�� 047021620 RUOTA DENTATA ARRESTO BRACCI TOOTHED WHEEL 
��� 413166 TAPPO ALETT. D.22X1,5 T. TONDA PLUG 
��� 235040 SPINA ELASTICA 3X12 FASTENING PIN 
��� 047017521 INS. CORPO BRACCIO LIK SN                LEFT ARM UNIT 
��� 048416190 INS. CORPO BRACCIO LIK DS                RIGHT ARM UNIT 
��� 046815210 FERMO PERNO BRACCIO   BLOCK 
��� 243017 SEEGER EST. D.35 SEEGER RING 
��� 048421070 ASTA APPOGGIO ARRESTO STOP REST ROD 
��� 950001480 MOLLA ARRESTO DENTATO CORTA SPRING 
��� 047021630 BLOCCHETTO D'ARRESTO SLIDING BLOCK 
��� 048421080 TUBINO ARRESTO BRACCI 42 TUBE 
��� 230031 COPIGLIA 2,5X15 1336 ZN COTTER PIN 
��� 046505670 BOCCOLA TELESCOPICA X BRACC.RIB. BUSH 
��� 046580180 INS.SALVAPIEDI BRACC.RIB.CORTO FOOTREST ASSEMBLY 
��� 046580260 SALVAPIEDI INTERMEDIO CORTO   SHORT MIDDLE FOOTREST 
��� 047021560 PARTE MOB.SALV.BR.LUNG.305R-97 MOBILE FOOTREST 

COMPONENT 
��� 047021550 SALVAP.INTER.BR.LUNGO 305R-97 LONG MIDDLE FOOTREST 
��� 046580190   
��� 046480470 MOLLA SPRING 
��� 047217620 PERNO BRACCI PIN 
�    
�� 044590380 BRACCIO CORTO SHORT ARM 
�� 04840890 BRACCIO LUNGO LONG ARM 
�    

���������	�
 

 
 
 



�����������

��	���	�
��	��
������������������	�
��	 ��
�����
������	� 

!	��"�����������"�
#$�	%���	��&

���

* �

3 =

R

'�

Q

(

)

Q*

R

*

Q)

(

)

Q*

R

3

Q(

QU

Q*

S

T

U
+

R

=

QT

QU

Q*

Q+

QQ

Q'

QR

QS

)*

��7����*��33��=������6��&640�
��20�4����&�74�0

S

T

U
+

S

T

U
+

S

T

U
+

)Q

')Q

)))Q

)))Q

������



�����������

����������	
��
�
��	����������������������������������������
���������

��	���	�
��	��
������������������	�
��	 ��
�����
������	� 

!	��"�����������"�
#$�	%���	��&

���

�����

����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 049216060 INS. BRACCIO CORTO SS ARM UNIT 
�� 047216140 INS. PRIMA PROLUNGA 1ST EXTENSION UNIT 

Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all models indicated in the 

cover 
 

047216190 INS. IIA PROLUNGA 2ND EXTENSION UNIT ���������	����

047216460 INS. IIA PROLUNGA 2ND EXTENSION UNIT ���������	�

�� 046405910  BOCCOLA FILETTATA THREADED BUSH ���������	� 
�� 042720041 PIATTELLO H.71 x TAMPONE D.1 PLATE 
�� 046405772 TAMPONE D.125 PAD 
�� 243012 SEEGER EST.24 7435 SEEGER RING  
�� 047217620 PERNO PIN 
�� 047021620 RUOTA DENTATA ARRESTO BRACCI TOOTHED WHEEL 
��� 413166 TAPPO ALETT. D.22X1,5 T. TONDA PLUG 
��� 235040 SPINA ELASTICA 3X12 FASTENING PIN 
��� 048416070 INS. BRACCIO CORTO SN LEFT SHORT ARM UNIT 
��� 048416180 INS. BRACCIO LUNGO DS RIGHT  LONG ARM UNIT 

 
 

Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all models indicated in the 

cover 
 

047016861 INS. PROLUNGA BR. LUNGO LONG ARM EXTENSION UNIT ����������	�����

047016201 INS. PROLUNGA BR. LUNGO LONG ARM EXTENSION UNIT ���������	�

��� 048416170 INS. BRACCIO LUNGO SN LEFT LONG ARM UNIT 
��� 048421150 ASTA APPOGGIO ARRESTO STOP REST ROD 
��� 950001480 MOLLA ARRESTO DENTATO CORTA SPRING   
��� 047021630 BLOCCHETTO D'ARRESTO SLIDING BLOCK  
��� 048421160 TUBINO ARRESTO BRACCI 42 TUBE  
��� 230031 COPIGLIA 2,5X15 1336 ZN COTTER PIN 
��� 046815210 FERMO STOP 

 
 

Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all models indicated in the 

cover�

��� 048417110 PERNO BRACCIO ARM PIN �

048490270 BRACCIO CORTO DESTRO RIGHT SHORT ARM ���������	���

048490230 BRACCIO CORTO DESTRO RIGHT SHORT ARM ���������	��

048490280 BRACCIO CORTO SINISTRO LEFT SHORT ARM ���������	���

048490240 BRACCIO CORTO SINISTRO LEFT SHORT ARM ���������	��

048490291 BRACCIO LUNGO SINISTRO LEFT LONG ARM ���������	���

048490251 BRACCIO LUNGO SINISTRO LEFT LONG ARM ���������	��

048490301 BRACCIO LUNGO DESTRO RIGHT LONG ARM ���������	�	�

048490261 BRACCIO LUNGO DESTRO RIGHT LONG ARM ���������	��

 
 

��7����*��33��=������6��&640�
��20�4����&�74�0



�����������

��	���	�
��	��
������������������	�
��	 ��
�����
������	� 

!	��"�����������"�
#$�	%���	��&

���

3640����4���=��7��3�����) "	
�C=��7��3���>6����3�����) "	

13

14

18 16

15

17

5

11

1

312

6

7

10

9

82

4



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���

3640����4���=��7��3�����) "	
�C=��7��3���>6����3�����) "	

�����

��� 
��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 048470030 COLLETTORE CENTRALE MANIFOLD 
�� 048470040 POMPA INGRANAGGI + VITI GEAR PUMP + SCREWS 
�� 048470050 VALVOLA MANUALE MRC V096004 MANUAL VALVE CAVITY 
�� 048271090 TAPPO PLUG  
�� 050870060 TAPPO PLUG 
�� 070070100 SERBATOIO OLIO OIL TANK 
�� 070070110 KIT DI MONTAGGIO ASSEMBLY KIT 
�� 070070150 TUBO PIPE 
�� 048470060 TUBO ASPIRAZIONE SUCTION PIPE 
��� 049370070 FILTRO ASPIRAZIONE SUCTION FILTER 
��� 048271100 TAPPO PLUG 
��� 049370030 TAPPO PLASTIC PROTECTION PLUG 
��� 049370080 CONNETTORE COUPLING 
��� 900003090 MOTORE 2,6 Kw MOTOR 
��� 048421090 STAFFA CARTER CENTRALINA BRACKET 
��� 048421050 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA SUPPORT 
��� TAV.9 INS. MTG SCATOLA ELETTR.  ELECTRIC BOX 

Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all models indicated in 

the cover 
 

324294 INSIEME CENTRALINA POWER PACK KPH 370.32 - KPH 370.32 K �

��� 324292 INSIEME CENTRALINA POWER PACK KPH 370.32 R 

 



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���

3640����4���=��7��3�����) "	
�C=��7��3���>6����3�����) "	

13

14

18 16

15

17

5

11

1

312

6

7

10

9

82

4



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���

3640����4���=��7��3�����) "	
�C=��7��3���>6����3�����) "	

�����

��� 
��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 048470030 COLLETTORE CENTRALE MANIFOLD 
�� 048470040 POMPA INGRANAGGI + VITI GEAR PUMP + SCREWS 
�� 048470050 VALVOLA MANUALE MRC V096004 MANUAL VALVE CAVITY 
�� 048271090 TAPPO PLUG  
�� 050870060 TAPPO PLUG 
�� 070070100 SERBATOIO OLIO OIL TANK 
�� 070070110 KIT DI MONTAGGIO ASSEMBLY KIT 
�� 070070150 TUBO PIPE 
�� 048470060 TUBO ASPIRAZIONE SUCTION PIPE 
��� 049370070 FILTRO ASPIRAZIONE SUCTION FILTER 
��� 048271100 TAPPO PLUG 
��� 049370030 TAPPO PLASTIC PROTECTION PLUG 
��� 049370080 CONNETTORE COUPLING 
��� 900003090 MOTORE 2,6 Kw MOTOR 
��� 048421090 STAFFA CARTER CENTRALINA BRACKET 
��� 048421051 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA SUPPORT 
��� TAV.9 INS. MTG SCATOLA ELETTR.  ELECTRIC BOX 

Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all models indicated in 

the cover 
 

324294 INSIEME CENTRALINA POWER PACK KPH 370.32 - KPH 370.32 K �

��� 324292 INSIEME CENTRALINA POWER PACK KPH 370.32 R 

 



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

�&���40���=��7��3�
�C=��7��3��C�06&

���

Q

(

)

U

T

T

S

+

+

'

R

Q*

QQ

Q)
Q*

Q( QU

QT+

Q*Q

QS

'



�����������

����������	
��
�
��	����������������������������������������
���������

��	���	�
��	��
������������������	�
��	 ��
�����
������	� 

!	��"�����������"�
#$�	%���	��&

���
�&���40���=��7��3�
�C=��7��3��C�06&

�����

����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
����  
�

����������

�

���������

�� 048460061 TUBO OLIO DA CENTRALINA A T OIL PIPE 
�� 048460081 TUBO OLIO DA T A CIL. COMAND OIL PIPE 
�� 306151 ADAT. A  T MASCHIO BSP CIL.60° ADAPTER 

048460071 TUBO OLIO DA T A CIL. OPPOSTO OIL PIPE 

Valido per tutti i modelli c itati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all m odels indicated in the 

cover ��

048460150 TUBO OLIO DA T A CIL. OPPOSTO OIL PIPE VAR 5000 
317022 TUBO ELASTOLLAN C98 8X6 L=3400 ELASTOLLAN TUBE L=3400 Valido per tutti i modelli c itati sulla 

copertina. 
–  

Valid for all m odels indicated in the 
cover 

��

317022 TUBO ELASTOLLAN C98 8X6 L=5050 ELASTOLLAN TUBE L=5050 VAR 5000 
�� 306034 RACCORDO T RAPIDO 1540 8/6 FITTING 
�� 305058 RACC. L GIREV.1/4M X 8/6 M.15 L-FITTING 

048460120 MTG. CILINDRO D50 CORSA 1870 CYLINDER 

Valido per tutti i modelli c itati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid  for all m odels indicated in the 

cover 
��

048460010 MTG. CILINDRO D50 CORSA 1735 CYLINDER VAR 3725 
�� 312102 NIPPLES SEDE CONICA MM 3/8X1 NIPPLE 
��� 399021 ROND. BONDED S.16-3/8 TP4 SC W ASHER 
��

�
� 239022 ROSETTA DENTELLATA INTERNA M8 W ASHER 

��� 309533 VALVOLA CTR DISCESA STF38 4l VALVE 
��� 309534 COLONNETTA CO LUMN 
��� 312114 NIPPLES L 3/8M 3/8F 303803-3 NIPPLE 
��� 299119 COPIGLIA UNI 8833-Diam etro 3 CO TTER PIN  
��� 305057 RACCORDO AL BSP FITTING 
��� GU5041 Kit GUARNIZIONI GASKT KIT 

 
 

Valido per tutti i modelli c itati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all m odels indicated in the 

cover 

 



�����������

��	���	�
��	��
������������������	�
��	 ��
�����
������	� 

!	��"�����������"�
#$�	%���	��&

���

�=6�����6�=������0�����6�4����=���6��3���
0�*�6�2�����*6����4=�=�4�6��>��4�4��=6��36�

1

2
MODEL

RAEYN LAIRES

M
O

D
E

L

S
E

R
IA

L 
N

.
Y

E
A

R

CAPACITY KG.

3

6

5

4

400

1PORTATA
MAX

  3150

  3600

  4200140028001000

12002400 900

10502100 800

Q=P1+P2
  kg

P2
kg

P1
kg

 C
mm

RIPARTIZIONE DEL CARICO
LOAD DISTRIBUTION
GEWICHT VERTEILUNG
REPARTITION DE CHARGE
REPARTICION DE LA CARGA

P2(P1)

P1(P2)

Q

C

  2750 9201830 710

/

.

�

�

�



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���
�����

����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 999913050 TARGHETTA PORTATA 3200 Kg 3200 KG CAPACITY PLATE 
�� - TARGA MATRICOLA SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 
�� 99990758 TARGHETTA PERICOLO DANGER PLATE 
�� 999909850 TARGHETTA ISTRUZIONI INSTRUCTION PLATE 

999912530 TARGHETTA 220V 60Hz 1Ph PLATE 
999912430 TARGHETTA 230V 60Hz 1Ph PLATE 
999912520 TARGHETTA 380V 60Hz 3Ph PLATE 
999912510 TARGHETTA 220V 60Hz 3Ph PLATE 
999912390 TARGHETTA 230V 50Hz 3Ph PLATE 

��

999912380 TARGHETTA 400V 50Hz 3Ph PLATE 
�� 999918080 TARGHETTA RIPARTIZIONE CARICO 3200 Kg LOAD SET PLATE 3200 Kg 

Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all models indicated in the 

cover 
 

�=6�����6�=������0�����6�4����=���6��3���
0�*�6�2�����*6����4=�=�4�6��>��4�4��=6��36�



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���

3640����4���=��7��3�����) "	
�C=��7��3���>6����3�����) "	

10 11 4

1

29

7

6
12

14

13

8

3

8

   
   

   
  

5

15

19 17

16

18



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���

3640����4���=��7��3�����) "	
�C=��7��3���>6����3�����) "	

 
�����

��� 
��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 048470070 COLLETTORE CENTRALE MANIFOLD               

�� 048470050 VALVOLA COMANDO MANUALE  MANUAL VALVE CAVITY 

�� 048271090 TAPPO PLUG  

�� 050870060 TAPPO PLUG 

�� 070070100 SERBATOIO OLIO OIL TANK 

�� 070070110 KIT DI MONTAGGIO SERBATOIO ASSEMBLY KIT 

�� 070070150 TUBO SCARICO PIPE 

�� 048271100 TAPPO + RONDELLA PLUG + WASHER 

�� 049370030 TAPPO DI PROTEZIONE PLASTIC PROTECTION 
PLUG 

��� 049370080 GIUNTO M+F COUPLING M+F 

��� 057570060 KIT PIOMBATURA SEALING MANIFOLD  

��� 048470100 POMPA INGRANAGGI + VITI GEAR PUMP + SCREWS 

��� 048470090 TUBO ASPIRAZIONE SUCTION PIPE  

��� 049370070 FILTRO ASPIRAZIONE SUCTION FILTER 

��� 900003890 MOTORE 1,5 Kw MOTOR 

��� 048421090 STAFFA CARTER CENTRALINA BRACKET 

��� 048421050 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA SUPPORT 

��� TAV.10 INS. MTG SCATOLA ELETTR.  ELECTRIC BOX 

Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all models indicated in the 

cover 
 

324298 INSIEME CENTRALINA POWER PACK KPH 370.32 -KPH 370.32 K �

��� 324296 INSIEME CENTRALINA POWER PACK KPH 370.32 R  



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���

3640����4���=��7��3�����) "	
�C=��7��3���>6����3�����) "	

10 11 4

1

29

7

6
12

14

13

8

3

8

   
   

   
  

5

15

19 17

16

18



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���

3640����4���=��7��3�����) "	
�C=��7��3���>6����3�����) "	

 
�����

��� 
��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 048470070 COLLETTORE CENTRALE MANIFOLD               

�� 048470050 VALVOLA COMANDO MANUALE  MANUAL VALVE CAVITY 

�� 048271090 TAPPO PLUG  

�� 050870060 TAPPO PLUG 

�� 070070100 SERBATOIO OLIO OIL TANK 

�� 070070110 KIT DI MONTAGGIO SERBATOIO ASSEMBLY KIT 

�� 070070150 TUBO SCARICO PIPE 

�� 048271100 TAPPO + RONDELLA PLUG + WASHER 

�� 049370030 TAPPO DI PROTEZIONE PLASTIC PROTECTION 
PLUG 

��� 049370080 GIUNTO M+F COUPLING M+F 

��� 057570060 KIT PIOMBATURA SEALING MANIFOLD  

��� 048470100 POMPA INGRANAGGI + VITI GEAR PUMP + SCREWS 

��� 048470090 TUBO ASPIRAZIONE SUCTION PIPE  

��� 049370070 FILTRO ASPIRAZIONE SUCTION FILTER 

��� 900003890 MOTORE 1,5 Kw MOTOR 

��� 048421090 STAFFA CARTER CENTRALINA BRACKET 

��� 048421051 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA SUPPORT 

��� TAV.10 INS. MTG SCATOLA ELETTR.  ELECTRIC BOX 

Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 
copertina. 

–  
Valid for all models indicated in the 

cover 
 

324298 INSIEME CENTRALINA POWER PACK KPH 370.32 -KPH 370.32 K �

��� 324296 INSIEME CENTRALINA POWER PACK KPH 370.32 R  



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���
3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

10

IG

Q1

NB: REGOLARE A 6A

6

9

vite TE M6x25

rond. piana

rond. piana

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

dado medio

rond. piana

terra motore

dado medio

dimostrativo fissaggio scatola e terre

supporto scatola

scatola

TE M6x25

TE M6x14

rond. piana

vite TE M6x14

dado medio

TESTA DELLA VITE ESTERNA ALLA SCATOLA

NB: MONTARE IG IN MODO CHE
    I MORSETTI 1 - 3 - 5
    SIANO SU QUESTO LATO

M20x1.5

0

1

M20x1.5

400V 50Hz 3Ph

M20x1.5



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���
3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

�����

����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 99990758 TARGHETTA PERICOLO PLATE 
�� 518249 INTERRUTTORE GENERALE MAIN SWITCH 

999912380 TARGHETTA 400V 50HZ 3PH PLATE 
��

999912390 TARGHETTA 230V 50HZ 3PH PLATE 
�� 048465020 SCATOLA ELETTRICA ELECTRIC BOX 

599429 PRESSACAVO M20X1,5  CABLE GRIP 
��

599432 GHIERA M20X1,5  RING NUT 
�� 048421050 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA SUPPORT 
�� 048465040 INSIEME CAVO MOTORE CABLE ASSEMBLY 

518263 INTERRUT. MAGNETOTERMICO 400V THERMAL SWITCH 400V 
��

518264 INTERRUT. MAGNETOTERMICO 230V THERMAL SWITCH 230V 
203127 VITE TE M6X25 ZN SCREW 
236004 RONDELLA PIANA Ø6.4 ZN WASHER 
203015 VITE TE M6X14 ZN SCREW 
224007 DADO MEDIO M6 ZN NUT 

��

239019 RONDELLA DENTELLATA ESTERNA  WASHER 
224003 DADO ESAGONALE MEDIO M4 ZN NUT 
236025 RONDELLA PIANA Ø4.3 ZN WASHER 
216228 VITE TC M4X8 ZN SCREW 

���

048465010 SUPPORTO MAGNETOTERMICO THERMAL SWITCH SUPPORT 

 
Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 

copertina. 
–  

Valid for all models indicated in the 
cover 

 
�

 



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���
3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

10

IG

Q1

6

9

vite TE M6x25

rond. piana

rond. piana

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

dado medio

rond. piana

terra motore

dado medio

dimostrativo fissaggio scatola e terre

supporto scatola

scatola

TE M6x25

TE M6x14

rond. piana

vite TE M6x14

dado medio

TESTA DELLA VITE ESTERNA ALLA SCATOLA

NB: MONTARE IG IN MODO CHE
    I MORSETTI 1 - 3 - 5
    SIANO SU QUESTO LATO

11

NB: montare l'arresto meccanico

NB: REGOLARE A:
    6A (vers.400V)
    10A (vers.230V)

M20x1.5

0

1

M20x1.5

400V 50Hz 3Ph

M20x1.5



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���
3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

�����

����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 99990758 TARGHETTA PERICOLO PLATE 
�� 518273 INTERRUTTORE GENERALE MAIN SWITCH 

999912380 TARGHETTA 400V 50HZ 3PH PLATE 
��

999912390 TARGHETTA 230V 50HZ 3PH PLATE 
�� 048465020 SCATOLA ELETTRICA ELECTRIC BOX 

599429 PRESSACAVO M20X1,5  CABLE GRIP 
��

599432 GHIERA M20X1,5  RING NUT 
�� 048421050 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA SUPPORT 
�� 048465040 INSIEME CAVO MOTORE CABLE ASSEMBLY 

203127 VITE TE M6X25 ZN SCREW 
236004 RONDELLA PIANA Ø6.4 ZN WASHER 
203015 VITE TE M6X14 ZN SCREW 
224007 DADO MEDIO M6 ZN NUT 

��

239019 RONDELLA DENTELLATA ESTERNA  WASHER 
518263 INTERRUT. MAGNETOTERMICO 400V THERMAL SWITCH 400V 

��
518264 INTERRUT. MAGNETOTERMICO 230V THERMAL SWITCH 230V 
224003 DADO ESAGONALE MEDIO M4 ZN NUT 
236025 RONDELLA PIANA Ø4.3 ZN WASHER 
216228 VITE TC M4X8 ZN SCREW 

���

048465010 SUPPORTO MAGNETOTERMICO THERMAL SWITCH SUPPORT 

 
Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 

copertina. 
–  

Valid for all models indicated in the 
cover 

 
�

��� 236032 RONDELLA PIANA Ø3.2 ZN WASHER  
 



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���
3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

10

IG

Q1

6

9

vite TE M6x25

rond. piana

rond. piana

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

dado medio

rond. piana

terra motore

dado medio

dimostrativo fissaggio scatola e terre

supporto scatola

scatola

TE M6x25

TE M6x14

rond. piana

vite TE M6x14

dado medio

TESTA DELLA VITE ESTERNA ALLA SCATOLA

NB: MONTARE IG IN MODO CHE
    I MORSETTI 1 - 3 - 5
    SIANO SU QUESTO LATO

11

NB: montare l'arresto meccanico

NB: REGOLARE A:
    6A (vers.400V)
    10A (vers.230V)

M20x1.5

0

1

M20x1.5

400V 50Hz 3Ph

M20x1.5



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

���
3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

�����

����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 99990758 TARGHETTA PERICOLO PLATE 
�� 518273 INTERRUTTORE GENERALE MAIN SWITCH 

999912380 TARGHETTA 400V 50HZ 3PH PLATE 
�� 999912390 TARGHETTA 230V 50HZ 3PH PLATE 
�� 048465020 SCATOLA ELETTRICA ELECTRIC BOX 

599429 PRESSACAVO M20X1,5  CABLE GRIP 
�� 599432 GHIERA M20X1,5  RING NUT 
�� 048421051 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA SUPPORT 
�� 048465040 INSIEME CAVO MOTORE CABLE ASSEMBLY 

203127 VITE TE M6X25 ZN SCREW 
236004 RONDELLA PIANA Ø6.4 ZN WASHER 
203015 VITE TE M6X14 ZN SCREW 
224007 DADO MEDIO M6 ZN NUT 

��

239019 RONDELLA DENTELLATA ESTERNA  WASHER 
518263 INTERRUT. MAGNETOTERMICO 400V THERMAL SWITCH 400V 

��
518264 INTERRUT. MAGNETOTERMICO 230V THERMAL SWITCH 230V 
224003 DADO ESAGONALE MEDIO M4 ZN NUT 
236025 RONDELLA PIANA Ø4.3 ZN WASHER 
216228 VITE TC M4X8 ZN SCREW ���

048465010 SUPPORTO MAGNETOTERMICO THERMAL SWITCH SUPPORT 

 
Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 

copertina. 
–  

Valid for all models indicated in the 
cover 

 
�

��� 236032 RONDELLA PIANA Ø3.2 ZN WASHER  
 



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

NB: MONTARE IG IN MODO CHE
    I MORSETTI 1 - 3 - 5
    SIANO SU QUESTO LATO

TESTA DELLA VITE ESTERNA ALLA SCATOLA

dado medio

vite TE M6x14

rond. piana

TE M6x14

TE M6x25

scatola

supporto scatola

dimostrativo fissaggio scatola e terre

dado medio

terra motore

rond. piana

dado medio

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. piana

rond. piana

vite TE M6x25

9

6

NB: REGOLARE A 9A

Q1

IG

10

8

7

5

4

3

2

1

M20x1.5

230V 50Hz 1Ph

M20x1.5

1

0

M20x1.5

3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

����



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

�����

����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 99990758 TARGHETTA PERICOLO PLATE 
�� 518249 INTERRUTTORE GENERALE MAIN SWITCH 

999912430 TARGHETTA 230V 50HZ 1PH PLATE 
��

999912530 TARGHETTA 220V 50HZ 1PH PLATE 
�� 048465020 SCATOLA ELETTRICA ELECTRIC BOX 

599429 PRESSACAVO M20X1,5  CABLE GRIP 
��

599432 GHIERA M20X1,5  RING NUT 
�� 048421050 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA SUPPORT 
�� 048465100 INSIEME CAVO MOTORE IPH CABLE ASSEMBLY 
�� 518264 INTERRUT. MAGNETOTERMICO 230V THERMAL SWITCH 230V 

203127 VITE TE M6X25 ZN SCREW 
236004 RONDELLA PIANA Ø6.4 ZN WASHER 
203015 VITE TE M6X14 ZN SCREW 
224007 DADO MEDIO M6 ZN NUT 

��

239019 RONDELLA DENTELLATA ESTERNA  WASHER 
224003 DADO ESAGONALE MEDIO M4 ZN NUT 
236025 RONDELLA PIANA Ø4.3 ZN WASHER 
216228 VITE TC M4X8 ZN SCREW 

���

048465010 SUPPORTO MAGNETOTERMICO THERMAL SWITCH SUPPORT 

 
Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 

copertina. 
–  

Valid for all models indicated in the 
cover 

 
�

 

3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

����



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

NB: MONTARE IG IN MODO CHE
    I MORSETTI 1 - 3 - 5
    SIANO SU QUESTO LATO

TESTA DELLA VITE ESTERNA ALLA SCATOLA

dado medio

vite TE M6x14

rond. piana

TE M6x14

TE M6x25

scatola

supporto scatola

dimostrativo fissaggio scatola e terre

dado medio

terra motore

rond. piana

dado medio

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. piana

rond. piana

vite TE M6x25

9

6
NB: REGOLARE A 9A

Q1

IG

10

8

7

5

4

3

2

1

NB: montare l'arresto meccanico

M20x1.5

230V 50Hz 1Ph

M20x1.5

M20x1.5

0

1

11

3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

����



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

�����

����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 99990758 TARGHETTA PERICOLO PLATE 
�� 518273 INTERRUTTORE GENERALE MAIN SWITCH 

999912430 TARGHETTA 230V 50HZ 1PH PLATE 
��

999912530 TARGHETTA 220V 50HZ 1PH PLATE 
�� 048465020 SCATOLA ELETTRICA ELECTRIC BOX 

599429 PRESSACAVO M20X1,5  CABLE GRIP 
��

599432 GHIERA M20X1,5  RING NUT 
�� 048421050 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA SUPPORT 
�� 048465090 INSIEME CAVO MOTORE 1PH CABLE ASSEMBLY 

203127 VITE TE M6X25 ZN SCREW 
236004 RONDELLA PIANA Ø6.4 ZN WASHER 
203015 VITE TE M6X14 ZN SCREW 
224007 DADO MEDIO M6 ZN NUT 

��

239019 RONDELLA DENTELLATA ESTERNA  WASHER 
�� 518264 INTERRUT. MAGNETOTERMICO 230V THERMAL SWITCH 230V 

224003 DADO ESAGONALE MEDIO M4 ZN NUT 
236025 RONDELLA PIANA Ø4.3 ZN WASHER 
216228 VITE TC M4X8 ZN SCREW 

���

048465010 SUPPORTO MAGNETOTERMICO THERMAL SWITCH SUPPORT 

 
Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 

copertina. 
–  

Valid for all models indicated in the 
cover 

 
�

��� 236032 RONDELLA PIANA Ø3.2 ZN WASHER  
 

3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

����



�����������

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

NB: MONTARE IG IN MODO CHE
    I MORSETTI 1 - 3 - 5
    SIANO SU QUESTO LATO

TESTA DELLA VITE ESTERNA ALLA SCATOLA

dado medio

vite TE M6x14

rond. piana

TE M6x14

TE M6x25

scatola

supporto scatola

dimostrativo fissaggio scatola e terre

dado medio

terra motore

rond. piana

dado medio

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. dentellata

rond. piana

rond. piana

vite TE M6x25

9

6
NB: REGOLARE A 9A

Q1

IG

10

8

7

5

4

3

2

1

NB: montare l'arresto meccanico

M20x1.5

230V 50Hz 1Ph

M20x1.5

M20x1.5

0

1

11

3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

����



�����������

#O$�������������	�
����P��
�����������
��

�P��������P���
���
��
��
�P

���
����	�
������

�������
����������
� �����

�
���
���
�

�����������
������
� ��!������"

�����

����

��	����

��	��

	�
���������

	�
���
���� 
�

����������

�

���������

�� 99990758 TARGHETTA PERICOLO PLATE 
�� 518273 INTERRUTTORE GENERALE MAIN SWITCH 

999912430 TARGHETTA 230V 50HZ 1PH PLATE 
�� 999912530 TARGHETTA 220V 50HZ 1PH PLATE 
�� 048465020 SCATOLA ELETTRICA ELECTRIC BOX 

599429 PRESSACAVO M20X1,5  CABLE GRIP 
�� 599432 GHIERA M20X1,5  RING NUT 
�� 048421051 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA SUPPORT 
�� 048465090 INSIEME CAVO MOTORE 1PH CABLE ASSEMBLY 

203127 VITE TE M6X25 ZN SCREW 
236004 RONDELLA PIANA Ø6.4 ZN WASHER 
203015 VITE TE M6X14 ZN SCREW 
224007 DADO MEDIO M6 ZN NUT 

��

239019 RONDELLA DENTELLATA ESTERNA  WASHER 
�� 518264 INTERRUT. MAGNETOTERMICO 230V THERMAL SWITCH 230V 

224003 DADO ESAGONALE MEDIO M4 ZN NUT 
236025 RONDELLA PIANA Ø4.3 ZN WASHER 
216228 VITE TC M4X8 ZN SCREW ���

048465010 SUPPORTO MAGNETOTERMICO THERMAL SWITCH SUPPORT 

 
Valido per tutti i modelli citati sulla 

copertina. 
–  

Valid for all models indicated in the 
cover 

 
�

��� 236032 RONDELLA PIANA Ø3.2 ZN WASHER  
 

3���600��6�600��3��D���) "	D
6�630��3�*�E�D���) "	D

����



�� ���������������	
��������
��������

,�!������������������!��	���������!���	�
��

� �����!���������
��

���
��-

.������������/��0��
1�

,�!���
��� ���
1���"�!�������������������!�

,2!��������
���
��
���"�!�����������
���!�����3�


